



Date: 28/08/2019

Registrar Jagannath University NH-12, Chaksu Bypass, Tonk Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan

Subject: Sanction letter of the project titled "Replacement of Fine Aggregate by Marble Slurry and Natural Aggregate by Recycled Aggregates".

Dear Sir

With pleasure, I would like to inform you that Real Revolution Developers Pvt. Ltd. has approved your request to sponsor the research project titled "Replacement of Fine Aggregate by Marble Slurry and Natural Aggregate by Recycled Aggregates" after meeting Dr. Bharat Nagar Principal Investigator of the project subject to the following terms & conditions:

(i) Duration of the project will be two years.

(ii) Rs. 7.00 Lakhs is sanctioned for all expenses including for the project.

(iii) This sanctioned amount will be disbursed on yearly progress basis of the project.

(iv) Final outcome report will be deposited to Real Revolution Developers Pvt. Ltd...

(v) There is no liability of our company for any claim caused due to unforeseen accidents/causalities during the project work.

I wish Dr. Bharat Naga, Principal Investigator and his team every success in this project.

With Regards

Sincerely yours

Real Revolution Developers Pvt. Ltd

AIPUR AIPUR

Real Revolution Developers Pvt. Ltd.

Office: - Dream Home, G-001/002, Vijay Laxmi Mahima Complex, Sahkar Marg, Lalkothi, Scheme, Jaipur-302015 • Contact No. 0141-4101600 Website: - www. rrdpl.com

E-mail : info@rrdpl.com, avanirealgroup@gmail.com

Certified True Copy

Registrar

Jagan Nath University Jaipun



Date: 11-8-2018

Registrar

Jagannath University

NH-12, Chaksu Bypass, Tonk Road,

Jaipur, Rajasthan

Subject: Sanction letter for sponsorship of your research project.

Dear Mr. Pattanayak,

We are glad to inform you that research project proposal titled "Assessing Impact & Reach of Swachh Bharat Campaign amongst the residents of major cities of Rajasthan (Jaipur, Udaipur, Alwar ,Sikar ,Pali & Tonk)" submitted by Dr. Vaishali Sharma and Ms. Pooja Kudesia, Jagannath University, Jaipur have been considered and approved by our experts. We would provide financial assistance of Rs. 11.84 Lakhs total including all expenses for the project. The duration of the project would be for three years starting from date of issue of this letter. Principal investigator shall submit the final report along with expenditure details & utilization details.

Rs. 2.75 Lakhs is being paid to the university account as first year grant. Rest amount will be paid in next financial years.

We look forward to your full association with this project.

Certified True Copy

Jagan Nath Niversity, Jaipur

Regards

Karmaarth

Director Karmaarth

Loften India Pvt Ltd



Fighting Malnutrition across India.....

75C, Park Street, 3rd Floor. Kolketa - 700 018 INDIA CIN: U27310WB2013PTC194032 +91 92122**5922**6 Info@Joberon

Date: August 30, 2019

Registrar Jagannath University NH-12, Chaksu Bypass, Tonk Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan

Subject: Approval letter for sponsorship of the research project.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Loften India Pvt. Ltd. has considered your application entitled "Management Problematic Soil of Arid Eastern Plain zone of Rajasthan" submitted by you on behalf of Principal Investigator Prof. M.C. Bohra for the sponsorship of amount Rs. 9.577 Lakhs. Our panel of experts find that the proposed work would create good impact in the concerned area. The Principal Investigator has great expertise in his domain and panel was pleased to recommend the application for funding. Loften India Pvt. Ltd. agrees to sponsor the propose project with the followings details:

Year Wise Budget	1 st year 4.07763	2 nd year	3 rd year 2.40	Total 9.577
Rupees in Lakhs				

The total sanctioned amount shall be released year wise on satisfactory annual reports. The research data of this project shall not be shared with anyone. Final report of the project will be required on time of the completion of the project.

Regards

Yours Truly

For Loften India Pvt. Ltd.

Llagan

Certified True Copy

Jagan Nath University, Jaipur



KWALITY LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Kwality Dairy (India) Limited)

KDIL HOUSE: F-82, Shivaji Place, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi-110027 Board: +91 11 47006500 (100 Lines) Fax: +91 11 25191800

E-mail: info@kdil.in Website: www.kdil.in CIN: L74899DL1992PLC255519

Registrar

Date: 17/08/2018

Jagannath University

NH-12, Chaksu Bypass, Tonk Road,

Jaipur, Rajasthan

Subject: Sanction of the project titled "Exploring Entrepreneurship Potentials for Farm Women in Animal Husbandry in zone III a (Rajasthan.)" $\,$.

Dear Sir,

I am pleased to inform you that research project proposal entitled "Exploring Entrepreneurship Potentials for Farm Women in Animal Husbandry in zone III a (Rajasthan.)", Principal Investigator, Mr. Ganesh Ram Jat, submitted by you have been considered by our expert and our company gives consent to sponsor this Research Project. We are pleased to provide this formal order for undertaking the assignment. Total cost Rs. 11.5 Lakhs of the project is sanctioned for 3 years. The project should be complete within the allotted time period. You are also required to submit the detailed project report upon completion of the project. We wish success in your endvours.

PKWALITY LID.

Sincerely Director

Sidhant Gupta (Director) Kwality Limited MATH UNIVERSITY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

Certified True Copy

Jagan Nath University, Jai



Loften India Pvt Ltd

LOFTEN

Date: August 13, 2018

.Fighting Malnutrition across India.....

75C. Park Street are Floor.
Kolketel 750 016 INCIA

CIN U27316/452 13FTC 1366

Registrar

Jagannath University

NH-12, Chaksu Bypass, Tonk Road,

Jaipur, Rajasthan

Subject: Approval letter for sponsorship of the research project.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Loften India Pvt. Ltd. has considered your application entitled "Enhancing Productivity of mungbean for food, nutritional security and livelihood through improved package technology at farmers' field participatory trials(FFPT) in semi-arid Eastern Plain Zone of Rajasthan" submitted by you on behalf of Principal Investigator Prof. G.R.Choudhary for the sponsorship of amount Rs. 28.18 Lakhs. Our panel of experts find that the proposed work would create good impact in the concerned area. The Principal Investigator has great expertise in his domain and panel was pleased to recommend the application for funding. Loften India Pvt. Ltd. agrees to sponsor the propose project with the followings details:

Year Wise Budget	1st year	2 nd year	3 rd year	Total
Rupees in Lakhs	3.50	9.34	15.34	28.18

The total sanctioned amount shall be released year wise on satisfactory annual reports. The research data of this project shall not be shared with anyone. Final report of the project will be required on time of the completion of the project.

Regards

Yours Truly

For Loften India Pvt. Ltd.

No man

Centred True Copy

Jagan Nath University, Jaipur



6 KM SONEPAT-BAHALGARH ROAD, SONEPAT, HARYANA (INDIA)

TEL.: +91-130-2218123, FAX.: 0130-2218128

E-Mail: info@toyosprings.com Website: www.toyosprings.com

CIN: U749999HR1982PLC014450

ISO / TS 16949 : 2009

The Registrar Jagannath University NH-12, Chaksu Bypass, Tonk Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan Date: August 20, 2018

Subject: Sanction letter for funding of the research project.

Dear Sir,

I would like to take this opportunity to congratulate you that our company has accepted for funding the requested project proposal titled "Smart Hydroponic System Using IOT" submitted by Dr. Ramesh Bharti, Professor and Mr. Gajendra Srimal, Assistant Professor at your esteemed university with the following budget particulars:

Details	First Year	Second Year	Third Year	
	In Rs	In Rs.	In Rs.	
Consumable items	2,22,000	3,97,000	2,01,000	
Contractual Services	1,20,000	1,20,000	1,20,000	
Travelling expenses	8000	8000	4000	
Total	3,50,000	5,25,000	3,25,000	
Grand total	Rs. 12,00,000			

I look forward to hearing of the progress being made and ultimately seeing your contributions to helping through your research project.

With Regards

Sincerely ordersings Ltd.

Hemant Sharma

(Director)

Toyo Springs Ltd.

ATH UNIVERSITY

RESIDENT

Certified True Copy

Jagan Nath University, Jain

BINDLYSH BIOTEC LIMITED

Ref No.:

Date: 10/09/2018

Registrar Jagannath University NH-12, Chaksu Bypass, Tonk Road, Jaipur, Rajasthan

Subject: Sanction letter of the project titled "Phytochemical investigation of some endemic plants of Rubiaceae family and evaluation of their Antidiabetic, Antimicrobial and Antioxidant activities using isolated Phytoconstituents".

Dear Sir

With pleasure, I would like to inform you that Bindlysh Biotec Limited has approved your request to sponsor the research project titled "Phytochemical investigation of some endemic plants of Rubiaceae family and evaluation of their Antidiabetic, Antimicrobial and Antioxidant activities using isolated Phytoconstituents" after meeting Prof. Anil Kumar Sharma Principal Investigator of the project subject to the following terms & conditions:

(i) Duration of the project will be three years.

(ii) Rs. 3.68 Lakhs is sanctioned for all expenses including for the project.

(iii) This sanctioned amount will be disbursed on yearly progress basis of the project.

(iv) Final outcome report will be deposited to Bindlysh Biotech Limited.

(v) There is no liability of our company for any claim caused due to unforeseen accidents/causalities during the project work.

I wish Prof. Anil Kumar Sharma, Principal Investigator and his team every success in this project.

With Regards

BINDLYSH BOTEC LIMITED

Bindlysh Biotec Limited Director

Certified True Copy

Jagan Nath University, Jair



Date: March 16, 2018

Registrar Jagan Nath University NH-12, Chaksu Bypass, Jaipur

Sub: For endowment/funding to establish research chair

Dear Sir,

In reference to your letter date January 12, 2018, we are happy to know that Jagan Nath, Jaipur is planning to establish a Research Chair to give honour to Sir M Visweshwaraiah.

We feel privileged to support the University to establish the Chair. We give our consent for the same & sanction an amount 1.25 Lakhs to establish the Sir M Visweshwaraiah Research Chair in the University. You may initiate the process of establishing the Chair and we look forward for such academic cooperations in future for the benefit of youth of the Nation.

With Regards,

Director/

Real Revolution Developers Pvt. Ltd.

AND HAND HAND WAR A TIES AND THE WAR A TIES AND THE

Certified True Copy

Hegistran

Jagan Nath University, Jaipur

Real Revolution Developers Pvt. Ltd.

Offce :- Dream Home, G-001/002, Vijay Laxmi Mahima Complex, Sahkar Marg, Lalkothi, Scheme, Jaipur-302015 • Contact No. 0141-4101600 Website :- www. rrdpl.com



ROHAN SHAKTAWAT

Date: March 22, 2018

Registrar Jagan Nath University NH-12, Chaksu Bypass, Jaipur

Sub: For endowment/funding to establish research chair

Dear Sir,

In reference to your letter dated January 12, 2018, I am glad to know that your University is going to establish a Research Chair in honour of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar. This is my pleasure to assist you to establish the Research Chair in your University.

I sanction an amount Rs.1,25,000 to establish the Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Chair in the University. Please feel free to contact me for any other requirements/assistance in your endeavour of establishing the Chair.

With Regards,

Rohan Shaktawat

